GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1841
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2018

ESI HOSPITALS

1841. SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL.:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has taken any measure to improve the basic amenities in various ESI hospitals in the country, if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Kerala; and

(b)the specific action taken by the Government to ensure efficient medical care in ESI hospitals?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): Various measures taken to improve amenities in ESI Hospitals are as

under:-

1.

N
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Employees’ State Insurance Corporation provides Rs.200/- per Insured Persons (IP) per annum over and above ceiling of Rs. 3000/-
per IP to the State Government, where the bed occupancy in all the State Employees’ State Insurance Scheme Hospitals is more than 70% during the last financial year.

. Enhancement of 50% of bed strength, if bed occupancy is more than

70% in ESIC/ESIS hospitals for the last consecutive three years.

. Evening OPD for senior citizen & differently abled patients
. 24X7 medical helpline

. Behavioural training to the staff

. “May | help you” facility for patients/attendants.

. Feedback system for indoor patients.

. Complete immunization facilities.

Facility of Yoga.

10. Ayush facilities.

(b): ESI Corporation has issued instructions to set-up Intensive Care Unit (ICU)/ High Dependency Unit (HDU) in all ESIC hospitals.
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